Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Lien

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BUZ ENERGY FUND I, LP	12/04/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Xtreme Power Inc.
Street Address:	1120 Goforth Road
City:	Kyle
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78640

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11549013
Application Number:	11549006
Application Number:	11411521
Application Number:	60990524
PCT Number:	US0781082

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-226-8141
Email: sotelo@fr.com
Correspondent Name: Jaime Bulnes

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20886-0004001, 0002001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jaime Bulnes

PATENT

501035817 REEL: 023625 FRAME: 0604

0.00 11549013

CH \$200.

Total Attachments: 3
source=ReleaseLien#page1.tif
source=ReleaseLien#page2.tif
source=ReleaseLien#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 023625 FRAME: 0605

STATE OF	{
	{
COUNTY C)F

RELEASE OF LIEN

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS that Buz Energy Fund I, LP, ("Holder"), is the legal and equitable holder of that certain Convertible Promissory Note dated December 5, 2007, executed by Xtreme Power Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Maker"), payable to the order of Holder (the "Note"), said Note being secured by that certain Security Agreement, dated December 5, 2007 (the "Lien") duly filed for record on December 6, 2007 under EPAS ID PAT 424756 of the Official Public Records of The United States Patent and Trademark Office, against the property more particularly described in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein for all purposes ("Property");

WHEREAS, the Note has been paid in full by the Maker;

WHEREAS the Maker has requested that Holder release the Lien;

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION OF the full and final payment of all indebtedness secured by the lien of the Lien, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Holder has RELEASED AND DISCHARGED and by these presents does hereby RELEASE AND DISCHARGE, the Property from any and all liens held by Holder securing said indebtedness, including the Lien. Holder expressly releases any and all rights Holder may now or hereafter have to establish or enforce the Lien as security for the payment of any indebtedness.

REEL: 023625 FRAME: 0606

EXHIBIT A

Property Description

Serial #	Filing Date	Inventors	<u>Title</u>
11/549,013	10/12/2006	Aeron Hurst Carlos Coe Mark Hood	Precision Battery Pack Circuits
11/549,006	10/12/2006	Aeron Hurst Carlos Coe Mark Hood	Power Supply Modules Having A Uniform DC Environment
11/411,521	4/26/2006	Carlos Coe Guadalupe Carranco Paul W. Heald Mark Hood Aeron Hurst Bill B. Kuhn	High Capacity Mobile Electric Power Source
60/990,524	11/27/2007	Aeron Hurst Carlos Coe Charles Moyer Grant Randall Lupe Carranco	Portable Power Packs Having a Uniform DC Environment
PCT/US2007/081082	10/11/2007	Aeron Hurst Carlos Coe Mark Hood	Power Supply Modules Having A Uniform DC Environment

PATENT REEL: 023625 FRAME: 0607

Executed this 4th day of December, 2009.

BUZ ENERGY FUND I, LP

	By:
	Name: ELIAS & URBINA
	Title: Manager, General Partner
STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF TRAVIS §	
CONDITION TO ALL'S	
COUNTY OF TRAINS	
name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, a same for the purposes and consideration therein e behalf of said Buz Energy Fund I, LP.	own by me to be the person and officer whose and acknowledged to me that (s)he executed the
anilline.	
HINA G. CISNE	Notary Public, State of TEXAS
	DEBRA G. CISNERUS
	Printed name of Notary
11103/17/20 THI	03-17-2011
WWW.	My commission expiration date

RECORDED: 12/09/2009

PATENT REEL: 023625 FRAME: 0608